SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11579/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SAD No.54/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAHUL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67031/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44141/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 267279/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105710/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 263251/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 31519/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 105709/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR For Respondent(s)

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.

Ms. Deveshi Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Masani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

DR Ashok Siddhartha Priya Ram Singh , AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.

WWW.coodicalidacolli

Mr. Neelesh Singh Rao, Adv.

2

Mr. Abhishek Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Sooraj Singh, learned counsel submits that Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of State of Uttar Pradesh by Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned Advocate-on-Record.

The counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR