www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecou

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11579/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SAD No. 54/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAHUL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-09-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Tripathi , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

DR Ashok Siddhartha Priya Ram Singh, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar , AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the respondent(s), we are of the view that no order is required to be passed in respect of early listing plea.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR